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Wettkampf 24 - 50m Rücken männlich
Pflichtzeiten
DM 2025: 00:27,50

Jahrgang 2015
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Nazar Shupylo 2015 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:41,31 185
2. Tom Henrich 2015 SSG Pforzheim 00:41,90 177
3. Konstantin Leppert 2015 SC Oberursel 1958 00:43,68 156
4. Anestis Anastassiadis 2015 VW Mannheim 00:44,45 148
5. Oscar Proft 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:45,53 138
6. Nils Weißmantel 2015 TSG Darmstadt 00:47,04 125
7. Leonas Szerbakowski 2015 SCW Eschborn 00:47,08 125
8. Eric Oan Albert Njipwo 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:47,37 122
9. Dominic Meinhardt 2015 SCW Eschborn 00:48,46 114
10. Timo Vehlow 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:49,10 110
11. Leo Kühn 2015 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:49,33 108
12. Paul Juling 2015 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:52,10 92
13. Nicolas Leon Njiena 2015 VW Mannheim 00:54,26 81

Jahrgang 2014
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Oskar Heeger 2014 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:38,89 222
2. Paulin Hoffmann 2014 SC Wasserfreunde Fulda 00:41,87 177
3. Paul Sporer 2014 SC Oberursel 1958 00:41,88 177
4. Max Dreßler 2014 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:42,19 173
5. Justus Steinhagen 2014 SCW Eschborn 00:42,27 172
6. Liam Niewöhner 2014 SC Oberursel 1958 00:45,16 141
7. Alexander Knura 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:46,42 130
8. Julian Beermann 2014 TV 1862 Langen 00:46,55 129
9. Felix Mangold 2014 SC Oberursel 1958 00:48,61 113
10. Henri Dingeldey 2014 SC Oberursel 1958 00:49,68 106

Jahrgang 2013
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Julius Koch 2013 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:35,69 287
2. Carl Relecker 2013 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:36,00 279
3. Mats Jordi Naumann 2013 Wassersportverein 1923 Offenbach 00:36,46 269
4. Benedikt Schwabe 2013 Usinger TSG 1846 00:41,66 180
5. Jules Foitzik 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:41,69 180
6. Noyan Bustos-Heppe 2013 SCW Eschborn 00:42,08 175
7. Arno Kolb 2013 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:42,50 170
8. Maksim Bojanic 2013 Wassersportverein 1923 Offenbach 00:42,52 169
9. Yun-Ho Kim 2013 TSG Darmstadt 00:44,95 143
10. Adrian Schwiegk 2013 SG Weinheim-Hohensachsen 00:45,97 134
11. Felix Schneider 2013 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:46,36 131
12. Mika Schönstedt 2013 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:46,95 126
13. Oscar Espina Müller 2013 TSG Darmstadt 00:47,11 124
14. Tymur Hordiienko 2013 Viernheimer SV 1979 00:47,82 119
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noch Wettkampf 24 - 50m Rücken männlich
noch Jahrgang 2013
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
15. Felix von Wedel-Parlow 2013 SSG Pforzheim 00:54,05 82

nicht am Start
Luca Nicola 2013 SC Wiesbaden 1911

Jahrgang 2012
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Valentin Flache 2012 VW Mannheim 00:32,15 393
2. Tim Auhl 2012 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:34,10 329
3. Nick Borgens 2012 SV Poseidon Limburg 00:35,10 302
4. Kyrylo Atamanchuk 2012 VW Mannheim 00:35,22 298
5. Benedikt Burk 2012 TuS Griesheim 00:35,29 297
6. Robert Süß 2012 TSV Eintracht Stadtallendorf 00:35,82 284
7. Michael Vogel 2012 SSV Offenburg 00:36,37 271
8. Henrik Gläser 2012 SC Oberursel 1958 00:37,26 252
9. Jona Vinzent Weber 2012 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 00:37,58 246
10. Mats Glock 2012 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:37,63 245
11. Tim Juling 2012 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:37,71 243
12. Jan Gödden 2012 SC Oberursel 1958 00:39,79 207
13. Finn Küstermann 2012 SC Oberursel 1958 00:39,94 204
14. Joel Carone 2012 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:40,02 203
15. Philipp Schmidt 2012 TV 1862 Langen 00:41,93 177
16. Leo Beelen 2012 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:42,57 169
17. Kirill Mezhyrov 2012 Bad Homburger SC 00:45,05 142
18. Zayd El Idrissi Cherrib 2012 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:45,09 142

nicht am Start
Jakob Christlieb 2012 TSG Darmstadt

Jahrgang 2011
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Johann Weiß 2011 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:31,99 398
2. Julien Jörn 2011 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:34,05 330
3. Liam Girmond 2011 Bad Homburger SC 00:35,90 282
4. Liam Seck 2011 SSG Saar Max Ritter 00:36,60 266
5. Moritz Christ 2011 Gießener SV 00:36,77 262
6. Ming Yu Wang 2011 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:38,47 229
7. Emil Szczerba 2011 WSV Großkrotzenburg 00:42,91 165
8. Noah Richard Arndt 2011 TSG Darmstadt 00:46,35 131

nicht am Start
Lukas Rosenau 2011 Usinger TSG 1846
Nils Herr 2011 SG Soden Kelkheim

abgemeldet
Jesper Thaetner 2011 SG ACT / Baunatal
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noch Wettkampf 24 - 50m Rücken männlich
Jahrgang 2010
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Malte Minner 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:31,73 408
2. Eric Sergio Sapun 2010 SSV Offenburg 00:31,80 406
2. Mika Köhler 2010 Schwimm-Team Bingerbrück 00:31,80 406
4. Fabian Holz 2010 SG Frankfurt 00:31,97 399
5. Tom Scott Mühlbauer 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:32,15 393
6. Ben Blasche 2010 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:32,37 385
7. Erik Tolksdorf 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:32,72 372
8. Florian Funke 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:32,79 370
9. Leonard Kunz 2010 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:33,20 356
10. Felix Matthias Laib 2010 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:33,53 346
11. Nikolas Dingeldey 2010 SC Oberursel 1958 00:33,54 346
12. Karl Cornet 2010 SV Poseidon Limburg 00:34,40 320
13. Moha Ascour 2010 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:34,55 316
14. Jonas Kipp 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:34,67 313
14. Philipp Kian Rahmanian 2010 SSV Offenburg 00:34,67 313
16. Yannis Rothe 2010 SG Regio Freiburg 00:37,62 245
17. Nikita Afanasyev Malyshev 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:37,85 240

nicht am Start
Tom Howorka 2010 DSW 1912 Darmstadt

Jahrgang 2009
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Michael Bakanov 2009 VW Mannheim 00:30,26 471
2. Christopher Failing 2009 SG Frankfurt 00:30,64 454
3. Henrik Arta 2009 SKG Sprendlingen 00:30,70 451
4. Alexandros Rizos 2009 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:30,89 443
5. Julian Santino Bleek 2009 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:31,24 428
6. Ludwig Wolfgang Siegler 2009 Erster Offenbacher SC 00:31,33 424
7. Felix Seitz 2009 Gießener SV 00:32,37 385
8. Artur Trygub 2009 SSV Offenburg 00:35,62 288
9. David Maier 2009 SG Weinheim-Hohensachsen 00:35,80 284

Jahrgang 2008
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Lev Savenko 2008 SG Frankfurt 00:28,88 542
2. Cedric Wittmann 2008 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:30,45 462
3. Till Freytag 2008 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:30,61 455
4. Philipp Freyhardt 2008 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:31,18 430
5. Luca Augsten 2008 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:31,87 403
6. Max Rudolph 2008 TV 1862 Langen 00:32,28 388
7. Mikhail Selyuzhenkov 2008 TSG Darmstadt 00:32,47 381
8. Pascal Karplak 2008 TV 1862 Langen 00:33,18 357
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noch Wettkampf 24 - 50m Rücken männlich
Jahrgang 2007
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Jan Landzettel 2007 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:27,69 615
2. Frederic Bensalah 2007 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:30,11 478
3. Tom Blecken 2007 SKG Sprendlingen 00:31,16 431

abgemeldet
Maurice Daniel Krüger 2007 Sport-Union Neckarsulm

Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Jan Landzettel 2007 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:27,69 615
2. Lev Savenko 2008 SG Frankfurt 00:28,88 542
3. Marc Julius Augsten 2006 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:29,03 533
4. Benjamin Flache 2005 VW Mannheim 00:29,42 512
5. Frederic Bensalah 2007 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:30,11 478
6. Michael Bakanov 2009 VW Mannheim 00:30,26 471
7. Tim Völger 2006 TV 1862 Langen 00:30,34 467
8. Cedric Wittmann 2008 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:30,45 462
9. Till Freytag 2008 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:30,61 455
10. Christopher Failing 2009 SG Frankfurt 00:30,64 454
11. Henrik Arta 2009 SKG Sprendlingen 00:30,70 451
12. Alexandros Rizos 2009 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:30,89 443
13. Chris Majorke 2002 SSV Offenburg 00:31,05 436
14. Tom Blecken 2007 SKG Sprendlingen 00:31,16 431
15. Philipp Freyhardt 2008 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:31,18 430
16. Theo von Eichel 2006 WSV Großkrotzenburg 00:31,21 429
17. Julian Santino Bleek 2009 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:31,24 428
18. Ludwig Wolfgang Siegler 2009 Erster Offenbacher SC 00:31,33 424
19. Malte Minner 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:31,73 408
20. Eric Sergio Sapun 2010 SSV Offenburg 00:31,80 406
20. Mika Köhler 2010 Schwimm-Team Bingerbrück 00:31,80 406
22. Luca Augsten 2008 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:31,87 403
23. Fabian Holz 2010 SG Frankfurt 00:31,97 399
24. Johann Weiß 2011 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:31,99 398
25. Tom Scott Mühlbauer 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:32,15 393
25. Valentin Flache 2012 VW Mannheim 00:32,15 393
27. Max Rudolph 2008 TV 1862 Langen 00:32,28 388
28. Ben Blasche 2010 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:32,37 385
28. Felix Seitz 2009 Gießener SV 00:32,37 385
30. Mikhail Selyuzhenkov 2008 TSG Darmstadt 00:32,47 381
31. Erik Tolksdorf 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:32,72 372
32. Florian Funke 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:32,79 370
33. Pascal Karplak 2008 TV 1862 Langen 00:33,18 357
34. Leonard Kunz 2010 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:33,20 356
35. Marco Bretfeld 2006 SKG Sprendlingen 00:33,44 349
36. Felix Matthias Laib 2010 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:33,53 346
37. Nikolas Dingeldey 2010 SC Oberursel 1958 00:33,54 346
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noch Wettkampf 24 - 50m Rücken männlich
noch Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
38. Julien Jörn 2011 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:34,05 330
39. Tim Auhl 2012 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:34,10 329
40. Karl Cornet 2010 SV Poseidon Limburg 00:34,40 320
41. Moha Ascour 2010 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:34,55 316
42. Jonas Kipp 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:34,67 313
42. Philipp Kian Rahmanian 2010 SSV Offenburg 00:34,67 313
44. Nick Borgens 2012 SV Poseidon Limburg 00:35,10 302
45. Kyrylo Atamanchuk 2012 VW Mannheim 00:35,22 298
46. Benedikt Burk 2012 TuS Griesheim 00:35,29 297
47. Artur Trygub 2009 SSV Offenburg 00:35,62 288
48. Julius Koch 2013 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:35,69 287
49. David Maier 2009 SG Weinheim-Hohensachsen 00:35,80 284
50. Robert Süß 2012 TSV Eintracht Stadtallendorf 00:35,82 284
51. Liam Girmond 2011 Bad Homburger SC 00:35,90 282
52. Carl Relecker 2013 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:36,00 279
53. Michael Vogel 2012 SSV Offenburg 00:36,37 271
54. Mats Jordi Naumann 2013 Wassersportverein 1923 Offenbach 00:36,46 269
55. Liam Seck 2011 SSG Saar Max Ritter 00:36,60 266
56. Moritz Christ 2011 Gießener SV 00:36,77 262
57. Henrik Gläser 2012 SC Oberursel 1958 00:37,26 252
58. Jona Vinzent Weber 2012 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 00:37,58 246
59. Yannis Rothe 2010 SG Regio Freiburg 00:37,62 245
60. Mats Glock 2012 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:37,63 245
61. Tim Juling 2012 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:37,71 243
62. Nikita Afanasyev Malyshev 2010 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:37,85 240
63. Ming Yu Wang 2011 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:38,47 229
64. Oskar Heeger 2014 SV Gelnhausen 1924 00:38,89 222
65. Jan Gödden 2012 SC Oberursel 1958 00:39,79 207
66. Finn Küstermann 2012 SC Oberursel 1958 00:39,94 204
67. Joel Carone 2012 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:40,02 203
68. Nazar Shupylo 2015 SG Soden Kelkheim 00:41,31 185
69. Benedikt Schwabe 2013 Usinger TSG 1846 00:41,66 180
70. Jules Foitzik 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:41,69 180
71. Paulin Hoffmann 2014 SC Wasserfreunde Fulda 00:41,87 177
72. Paul Sporer 2014 SC Oberursel 1958 00:41,88 177
73. Tom Henrich 2015 SSG Pforzheim 00:41,90 177
74. Philipp Schmidt 2012 TV 1862 Langen 00:41,93 177
75. Noyan Bustos-Heppe 2013 SCW Eschborn 00:42,08 175
76. Max Dreßler 2014 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:42,19 173
77. Justus Steinhagen 2014 SCW Eschborn 00:42,27 172
78. Arno Kolb 2013 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:42,50 170
79. Maksim Bojanic 2013 Wassersportverein 1923 Offenbach 00:42,52 169
80. Leo Beelen 2012 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:42,57 169
81. Emil Szczerba 2011 WSV Großkrotzenburg 00:42,91 165
82. Konstantin Leppert 2015 SC Oberursel 1958 00:43,68 156
83. Anestis Anastassiadis 2015 VW Mannheim 00:44,45 148
84. Yun-Ho Kim 2013 TSG Darmstadt 00:44,95 143
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noch Wettkampf 24 - 50m Rücken männlich
noch Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
85. Kirill Mezhyrov 2012 Bad Homburger SC 00:45,05 142
86. Zayd El Idrissi Cherrib 2012 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:45,09 142
87. Liam Niewöhner 2014 SC Oberursel 1958 00:45,16 141
88. Oscar Proft 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:45,53 138
89. Adrian Schwiegk 2013 SG Weinheim-Hohensachsen 00:45,97 134
90. Noah Richard Arndt 2011 TSG Darmstadt 00:46,35 131
91. Felix Schneider 2013 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:46,36 131
92. Alexander Knura 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:46,42 130
93. Julian Beermann 2014 TV 1862 Langen 00:46,55 129
94. Mika Schönstedt 2013 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:46,95 126
95. Nils Weißmantel 2015 TSG Darmstadt 00:47,04 125
96. Leonas Szerbakowski 2015 SCW Eschborn 00:47,08 125
97. Oscar Espina Müller 2013 TSG Darmstadt 00:47,11 124
98. Eric Oan Albert Njipwo 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:47,37 122
99. Tymur Hordiienko 2013 Viernheimer SV 1979 00:47,82 119
100. Dominic Meinhardt 2015 SCW Eschborn 00:48,46 114
101. Felix Mangold 2014 SC Oberursel 1958 00:48,61 113
102. Timo Vehlow 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:49,10 110
103. Leo Kühn 2015 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:49,33 108
104. Henri Dingeldey 2014 SC Oberursel 1958 00:49,68 106
105. Paul Juling 2015 SC Wiesbaden 1911 00:52,10 92
106. Felix von Wedel-Parlow 2013 SSG Pforzheim 00:54,05 82
107. Nicolas Leon Njiena 2015 VW Mannheim 00:54,26 81


